Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
			Atte	orney Docket No. <u>138971</u>				
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Jan DIJKEMA [2] Edze Jan VISSCHE B. Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COLBOND B,V. WESTERVOORTSEDIJK 73 NL 6827 AV ARNHEM THE NETHERLANDS					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [1]: November [2]: October 31, 2008	Merger Change of Name er 10, 2008;	B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/226	,562	B. Patent No	.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: NONWOVENS, TUFTED NONWOVENS, AND ARTICLES CONTAINING THE SAME							
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. William P. Berridge; Registration No. Moshe K. Wilensky; Registration No.	30,024		and any attached copy is a true copy of the December 8, 2008				

PATENT REEL: 021945 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

				ASSIGNMEN					
	(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(1)	Jan DIJKEMA		<u> </u>			
			(2)	Edze Jan VISSCHER	(7)				
			(3)		(8)				
			(4)		(9)	 			
			(5)		(10)				
			to eacl	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
	(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	COLBOND B.V					
			(10)	WESTERVOORTSEDIJK 73, N	L 6827 AV ARNHEM, THI	E NETHERLANDSs			
			the entinvent contin extens	tire right, title and interest for the Union, and in all applications for pater uation, international, confirmation, ions, reissues and reexamination ce	nited States of America as de at including any and all prov- substitute and reissue applica tificates that may be granted	isional, nonprovisional, divisional, ation(s), and all Letters Patent, I on the invention known as			
	such as Numbe	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	NONWOVENS, TUFTED NON	WOVENS AND ARTICLE	S CONTAINING THE SAME			
			(Attor	ney Docket No. 138971					
				nich the undersigned has (have) exe on date herewith or	cuted an application for par	tent in the United States of America			
	(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
		Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/226,562				
		Identification for filed applications	filed	December 8, 2008					
	any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identified	lication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authous of the United States resulting to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	s to exect vision the nobtaining to exect on the constant of t	ute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward witute all papers and documents and potention for Protection of Industrial prim all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assignered.	ication based thereon, for the hauch interference. erform any act which may be Property or similar agreement be necessary to obtain, main the same of the entire ted, and will not execute, at a gns and legal representative. Cethe power to insert on the	ne invention, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with tents. Intain or confirm by reissue or Office to issue any and all Letters the interest, and covenants that he has my agreements in conflict herewith, is.			
		In witness whereof, execu	ted by tl	ie undersigned on the date(s) opj	ositethoundersigned nan	ne(s).			
July 1	Date	10-11-2000	(/	Inventor Signature _	Jan	(SEAL)			
2	Date	31-10-2008		Inventor Signature	4	(SEAL)			
	Date				Ø	(SEAL)			
	Date					(SEAL)			
	Date					(SEAL)			
	Date					(SEAL)			
	Date					(SEAL)			
	Date					(SEAL)			
		This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. I							
	-	then it should be signed before	ore at lea	st two witnesses who also sign her	B:				
		10-11. 2008		Witness	Merica				
	Date '	10 - 11. LOUR		Witness	Mirry	PATENT			

RECORDED: 12/08/2008 REEL: 021945 FRAME: 0759